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THE 

STORM CREST 

DIARY 

THE S. BARKER' ON CO 
Printing 
Stationery 
Office Supplies 

2034 East 4th St. CLE ELA D, 0 . 



POSTAGE RATES 
United State, and Possessions, BoliYia, Canada, 
Columbia, Cuba, Republic of Hoaduru, Mexico, 
Nicaragua, Panama, Pera, and Sbu,bai. 
First elas (letter ·, etc.) •••••••per oz. 2c 
F ir t cla • (leltl'rs, etc.) Lo<-al. • " " !le 

econd da .. (DCII SP,lll(rS. 11trlodlals). 4 " le 
Third cl (NOls pr" ltd) lo 11. 2 " le 

" " u O over 8 oz. 
at Parcel Post Rates 

(Printed matter) over 4 lb . 
at Parcel Po t Rates 

The rate for books and other printed matter 
to Bolivia, Canada, Columbia, Cuba, Republic 
ol Honduras, Mexico1 Nicaragua, Panama and 
Peru is 1 cent for eacn 2 ounces. Parcels for 
Canada, lexico, and Republic of Panama not 
to exceed 4 peunds 6 ounces. Parcels for 

lumbia, Cuba, Republic of Honduras, Nicar• 
aaua and Peru not to exceed 8 peunds 12 ounces. 
1·ourth "' , (mercbandi c, <:le.) 

-i·t Pan el Post. 
J:t1·g1_ lratio1_1 frc (ex,\ra po .~age), •••••• I0e 
• pec1al De!mry( ) ....... }Oc 
Po,tal Car,!, {r ply card !le) .......... le 
Local or drop I llers (where no 

Cn·c ddiw ry) .......... ...... per oz. le 
l\lont·~- order, (im111irt• at P. 0.) 
Po tal Saving Hauk (inq uire at P. 0.) 

Continued on the Back Waste Leaf. 



Sunday, Jan. I, 19~2 

Tuesday, Jan. 3 

l~-



Wedn sday, Jan. 4, 1922 

Thur. day, Ja.n. 5 
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.. . . 



Saturday, clan. 7 , 1922 
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Tuesday, Jan. 10, 1922 
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Saturday, Jan. 14 
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Sunday, Jan. 22, 1922 

Tuesday, Jan. 24 



Wednesday, Jan. 25, 1922 

Thursday, Jan. 26 

Friday, Jan. 27 



_aturday, JE11J. 2 , ! 922 
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Sundav, Jan. 29 



Tuesday, Jan. 31, 1922 



Frida y, Feb. 3, 1922 

I 2-- {.,, - ·- J 

d,. ~ ~ 6 l-/ 
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S unday, F e b. 5 
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Thursday, Feb. 16 

Friday, Feb. 17 
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/ -
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,... 
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Saturday, Feb. 25 
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-
..... ...., 

Friday, Mar. 3 
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undsy, Mllr. 5 , 1922 

,v,o ,uuy, . ·a~ 6 

Tuesday, Mar. 7 



\Vedn s ay, Mar. 8, 1922 
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Monday, Mar. 13 
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W ednesday, Mar. 15 
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Sunday, Mar. l 9 

--·"~ o/f i-}v/~~ 

• S,~;µ. ·'ZJlo/ lt;il. 



lv1onday, Mar. 20, 1922 
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WednesdBy, Mar. /22 



ThursdBy, Mar. 23, 1922 

FridBY, MBr. 24 

i,tL "~"" .. ~- ~ 
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Saturday, Apr. J 5 
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-r 



Saturday, Apr. 22, 1922 
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I ' 
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Monday, Apr. 24 
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. ' 
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Thursday, 

I')_:,!!!.. 

T-



Friday, Apr. 28, 1922 

unday, Apr. 3 0 



Monday, May 1, 1922 



Thursday May 4, 1922 

Friday, M BY 5 
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Saturday, May 6 



Sunday, May 7, 1922 
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Monday , May 8 

Tuesday, May 9 



W ednesday '11~, 10, 19 2 2 

r, IN- 4 • ~ "./!//fl•, 

Thursday, May JI 

Friday, May 12 



Saturday, May 13, 1922 

Sunday, l,1ay 14 

Monday, M ay 15 



Tuesday, May 16, 19212 

Wednesday, May 17 



Friday, May 19, 1922 

H 

Saturday, May 20 

◄\ 

Sunday, May 21 



Monday, May 22, 1922 

Tuesday, May 23 

Wednesday, vfay 24 

t 
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Thursday, May 25, 1922 

Friday, May 26 

Saturday, May 27 



Sunday, May 28, 1922 -

Monday, May 29 

Tuesday, May 30 



Wednesday, May 31, 1922 

- , 

Thursday, 

Friday, June 2 



Saturday, J une 3, 1922 

IJ 



Tue-day, Jun 6, 1922 



Friday, June 9, 1922 

Saturday, June 10 

Sunday, June 11 



Monday, June 12, 1922 

Tuesday, clune 13 

1v Cr 

Wednesday, clune 14 



Thursday, June 15, 1922 

Friday, June 16 

Saturday, June 17 





Wednesday, June 21, J'922 

Friday, cfllne 23 



Saturday, dune 24, 192:1 

Sunday, dune 25 

Monday, dune 26 





Friday, June 30, 1922 

aturd Y, clu ,y 1 

Sunday, July 2 



Monday, cl uly 3, 1922 

Tuesdsy, cluly 4 

Wednesday, cluly 5 

::, 



Thursday, July 6, 1922 

Friday, July 7 

Saturday, July 8 



Sund ay, July 9, 1922 

Mond Y, J u ly 10 

Tuesday, July 11 

l 



Wedne~day, July 12, 1922 

13 

, July 14 



Saturday, July 15, l 92 f'J 

Sunday, July 16 

Monday, July 17 
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Tuesday, July 18, 1922 
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Wednesday, July 19 

Thursday, July 20 



Frida}, cluly 21, 1922 

Sunday, cluly 23 



Mon day, July 24, 192~ 
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July 25 

Wednesday, July 26 



Thursday, July 27, 1922 

II 

Friday, July 28 

\l t\ l • 

Saturday, July 29 



S undsy, July 30, I 9~2 

Monday, July 3 J 



Wednesdsy, Aug. 2 1922 

Thursdsy, Aug. 3 

Friday, Aug. 4-



Saturday, Aug. 5 , 1922 

I 
Sunday, Aug. 6 



Tuesday, Aug. B, 1922 

Wednesday, 



FridBY, Aug. 11, 1922 

Saturday, Aug. 12 

I 
Surtday, Aug. 13 



Monday, Aug. 14 , 1922 

Tue5day, A ug. 15 

Wednesday, Aug. 16 



Th ursday, Aucr. 17, 1922 

Friday, Au<Y. 18 

• 



Sunday,Aug. 20, 1922 

Monday, Aug. ~I 

Tuesday, Aug. 22 



Wednesday, A ug. 23, 1922 

Thursda y, Aug. 24 

Friday, Aug. 25 



SBturdBy, Aug. 26, 1922 

SundBy, Aug 27 



Tuesday, Aug. 29, 1922 

Wednesday, Aug. 30 

Thursday, Aug. 31 



Thursday, ept. 7, 1922 

Friday, ept. B 

Saturday, ept. 9 

. \ . 



Sunday, Sept. 10, 1922 

Monday, Sept. I J 

Tuesday, Sept. 12 



Wednesday, Sept. 13, 192:J 

Thursday, Sept. 14 

f 

Friday, Sept. 15 



_aturday, Sept. 16, 1922 

Sunday, Sept. 17 

I 

Monday, Sept. JB 



Tuesday, Sept. 19, 1922 

Wednesd~y, Sept. ~o 

Thursday, Sept. 21 



Fridey, Sept. 22 , 1922 

Saturday, Sep'. 23 

ept. 24 



Monday, Sept. 25, 192~ 
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Thursday, Sept. 28, 1922 

, J 

Friday, Sept. 29 

' ,,,,,,.. 

Saturday, Sept. 3 0 



Sunday, Oct. I, I 922 
/ 

Monday, Oct. 2 

Tuesday, Oct. 3 



Wednesday, Oct . .. J =' • 

Thurs d BY, Oct. 5 

FridBy , Oct. 6 



Saturday, Oct. 7 , 1922 

Sunday, Oct. 8 

Monday, Oct. 9 



Tuesday, Oct. JO , J92~ 

Wednesday, Oc JI -
1 ti' {-;f-Qu • e-... -~~. 
--T . lu C. 

'f~· 
Thursday, Oct. 12 



Friday , Oct 13, 1922 

,. 

Saturday , Oct. 14 

_ unday, Oct. 15 
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Monday, Oct. i6, 1922 

'{, ~ i-. 6N d ~-~-

70-~ ~ ~-
Tuesday, Oct. 17 

<(. ~ ·4 )t1/~ t:Iv,,<-4, 

Wednesday, Oct . 18 

-( 



Thursday, Oct. 19 1922 



Sunday, Oct. 22, 1922 

/1 

Tuesday, Oct. 24 
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Tuesday, Oct. 31, J 922 

Wednesday, Nov. 1 

. Thursday, Nov. 2 



Friday, Nov. 3, 1922 

~ __ 

t-r.~ ~ 
aturday, Nov. 4 

Sunday, Nov. 5 



Monday, Nov. 6, 1922 

Tuesday, Nov. 7 

Wednesday, Nov. 8 



Thursday, Nov. 9, 1922 

Friday, Nov. 10 

,(_ h ), 
10. F)v 

Saturday, Nov. 11 



S unday, Nov. 1 2, 1922 

Monday, Nov. 13 

♦ ( 

Tuesday, Nov. 14 



Wednesday, Nov. 15, 1922 

f ' 
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Io . 7 .A}. ~ -, ... 7 _ 

Thursday, Nov. 16 

/J 7) r. 



Saturday, Nov. 18, 1922 

Sundsy, N ov . 19 

Mondsy, Nov. 20 

~ ( . 
I/_ ,.~ •\ 

- . ~ -~ 

;!5,{f 



Tuesday, No . 21, 1922 

.,. 

,~.'j~-· 
/. J~ c,f;a .-- I h 

Thursda y, Nov. 23 



Friday, Nov. 24, 1922 

Saturday, Nov. 25 

~unday, Nov. 26 



Monday, Nov. '27, 192~ 

It- f~-~ 
. I I 

c,p ~ ~-{ ·f.( 

Tuesday, Nov. 28 



I Thursday, Nov. 30, 1922 

' 

Friday, Dec. 1 

Saturday, Dec. 2 



Sunday, Dec. 3 , 922 
) 



Wednesday, D ec. 6, 1922 

Thursday, Dec. 7 

Friday, Dec. 8 



v 
Saturday, Dec. 9, 1922 

Sunday, D c. 10 

Monday, Dec. I J 

I 



Tuesday, Dec. 12, 1922 

Wednesday, Dec. 13 

Thursday, Dec. 14 

• 

I 



Friday, Dec I 5, 1 :2 

l o-~---

Saturday, Dec. 1 

Sunday, Dec. 17 



Monday, Dec. 18, 1922 

"' -"' .. 
Tuesda.y, Dec. I g • 

Wednesday, Dec. 20 



T 1u sda , 



Sunday, Dec. 24, 1922 

Monday , Dec. 25 



WednesdBY, De c: 27, 19 2 

Thursday, Dec. 28 

FridBY, D ec. 29 



Saturday, Dec. 30, 1922 



Memore. nrl/:J 



Memoranda 



Memoranda. 



Memoranda 



Memortmda 



Memoranda 



Men1oranda 

----



Memo rands 



Memoranda 



July Cash Account 



October Cash Account 



November Cash Account 



December Cash A ccoun 

-



Recapitulation 

January 

February 

March 

April 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December 
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POSTACE RATES 
PARCEL POSTforU.S .... ,_, __ 

Weilht limit. 70 lbs. 150 miles. 50 lbs. over 
150 miles, Size, 17111th and 1irth combmed 84 
in 4 ozs. or less, I c. an oz.; over 4 ozs. coa
aidered a lb. Fracbonal J)OW}ds same u pounds. 

Diatuca Fant ..._ A~'I 
Loal (within P. 0. District) Sc le 2lbs. 
Within 150 milea , ••••••••••• 5c le llb. 

•• 300 :: • • • • • • • • • • • -6c 2c :: 
.. 600 ••• • ........ 7c 4c: 
.. 1000 .. • . ........ . . & 6c .. 
" 1400 •• • • • • • •· • • • • .9c 8c •• 
,. 1800 .. . • • • • •• • • -Ile 10c ,. 

1800111111over.. ••· ............. . J2c 12c •• 
Merchandise can be insured ap to $5.00 ia 

value for 3c; to $25.00 for 5c; to $50.00 for IOc 
and to $100.00 for 25c. (Domestic Insurance) 

Merchudise to value of $100.00 may be ~nt 
C. 0. D. for I 0c iD addition to reaular poataae. 

TO FOREIGN couN,'aJES 
Lttttrs for llirNdos, Baiius, Belwli, lrti lilllm. 

lrlllsh IIIMeriS, uuli, C•IIMi. <-, llellilbl Rt
,Nllc. htdt West INlts, Elilaad. lltNMk ol ..... ris, 
lrtlad, lmm4 lslilllds, llcxlco, t11f01-,.INI, Ntw tti• 
lilNI, iaritli, Pnai, Pm, Scotla4, TGNII, TrillW, 
Wm, Wlldv,ili lslllds, (<ircudi, St. Villctn, TIie 
lirtallles illd St. llldi). • •••• , •• • •. •• •"1 IL 2c. 
l.etten for other countries•••••••••• .. Sc 

each additioaal oz. or fraction 3c 
P-l Cards (reDI, cards, 4c), • • • • •· • • •• • • .zc: 
New~oers ancf printed matter, • • • • •2 oz.. I c: 
Parcel Post (illquirc at P. 0.) 
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THI:_ · 
Tm<le _!,irk 

LfilO 

• 



vttcrs 
P tnl 'a J.i. 

&nd l' 

2c. per oz. 00 !;c. per oz. •t 

10.eacb Zc.each 

le., 2 QZ.il. 

le., 2oza. 
Srunpl ,s 

2c., 4 ozs.t-

<~htion to po tage, 
tic l'ar el Po. t mat· 

1t it l'Un he in~ured t o 
urn fee of3c.; :!5 for a 

.; 100 for a fee of 25c. 
or fraction, 3 cents, 

rclnncl; 'ewfouncllancl, Rahn
I h (:uumn, Briti. h Bondura , 
lrh \ , t lndic:., New Zo:alaml, 

ublic, ic. oz. 
OUOC<.'11, 1 C nt. 
pnr<! I post rate (according • 

atl'. O. 
T .---The rate on sec , bulb&, 
or I 1s 1 c. 2 o;,;, 

••rrint,.,1 books O\cr i •ht ounc<.'8 subj.;cl; to 
p 

o foNi"n countri"8 by Fo~g, 
P .i;r tl'. O. 

"Drop" Lcttcn<, :!c•. oz. 

nbj t to ct.an -;;-, rt ·r JZ'Oi ng to p1'CIIS. 
~,~ 
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]AN .ARY 1923 

1 ~lo 

:! TtJt, •. 



192.3 

j 'l'HUH. 4 

FRI. 5 

'-AT. 6 

~) !s.:I IORi\ DA 



]AN ARY ]923 

21 SuN. 

23 'l'UE . . 

24 WED, 



].\ ' ARY 1923 

'I'll IJ H 25 

l•' 1t1. 2G 

\11 , 1()!/ ,\ ,' 11.\ 



2 !-:,u . 

29 J\lclN. 



'F.l,Rl'Al Y 192 

TH UR 

F,u. '' 

AT. 3 

. I 1 \I u11.\ ·n,\ 



4 't• 

) 



F1 lll'l', l'Y 11)2.{ 

i.. .1--.1 k <.... 

j 1~ . ~~: c~1 
, { (.hi- 5f·~~ - r 

J. (, V:...~'-' 7 / 

1'1:r. !J 

(j 

s 'l'. IO 

. I 1:!\IOI' , . "ll ,\ 



FEil!W,\RY 1923 

'l 

ta T .- . 

, 



F'EJ:tW.\11\' ] 1J2J 

TH UH. 15 

-

'>.•r. 17 

' . 

\ l 1-.. \I !II .\ !\ ll.\ 



Frn1rnARY 1923 



FI:l.lRUARY 1923 

ll C't 

f 
'l'RUR. 22 

.f4'RI . 23 

// ~ ~✓y.~ 

\ ·~•,: 



FEBRUARY 1923 

V, 
25 SuN. 

28 WED. 



;'\f \l'("Jl ]()?' ~,) 



J1~ ,uvf-~. 
r. w~ • ~-~ -

--,, ,/4 I 

5 :\10N . 

fi TUE , / 

I 



~ f ARCH 1923 

1"10, !.J 

l 

"A'l' 10 

}.[1,: . IO!<.\ ll.\ 



~L\HCII }92j 

14 \ )';I) 



~ Lo\RCH 1923 

TBl1R. 13 

Pt.I. 16 

AT. 17 



fARCH 1923 

l tiUN. 

11 lto . 



:1L<\RC H 1923 



. r., I<( ll rn2' 

~. 



M.\l ('II 1923 

l'IIUI(. :!!.I 

l!'RI ;:11 

. I 1,. IOR.\ . 'II\ 



PR!L 1923 

1 !')t'N. 



APRIi. 192,"' 

THr 5 

AT. 7 

~IE. IOll.\. 'II,\ 



J\1·111 1')23 

• 

JI \V D . 



APl ' TI . 1923 

'J'HUR. 12 

' 
/, 9.Lf: ~Hr(';,,,/"' " 

v~~,, 

l\furor., . n, 



APHIL 1923 

1 f> ON. 

16 . i ON. 



.\l'IUL 1923 

THUR. lU 

~-~-----. -,. 

A'f. 21 ---

'.\b: . rnR ,~oA 



~\ l'HII. 1923 



AI'RIL 

.1 .,IOiB. 'DA 



3 (). •. 

v 

I Tur. • lA 



'f u . i 

1' '· 4 



{Ay 1923 

6 N. 

I 



' T. 1 :! 

ME ORANOA 



1 f AY ] 23 

13 S N, 

li MON 

{(. 

15 Tn ... 



f AY 1923 

'!'HUR 17 

J<'H. I, 1 

. ,·. rn 

I 

iEMOR.\ D 



20 -, • . 

I 

c../ 
I 

2 l 10N. 

23 WED, 

,{Ay 192J 



'l HIJ\i , 24 

111-: ORA D 



1fAY 192J 

f 

30 W1r.i, 



I , 1923 

. t E IOI' • ll 



J ·.: 192J 

I 
~~ I 
7 /A),~~-~~ 

G \\' . D. • 
1 

I/- ,...._., .... . ,_ I 



}L'NE 1923 
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Jt: i;; 1923 

10 :::iu . 

I 

-c..._r,,. Ith -~~~, 01 I/ 7 -~. I 
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~-:,-t--;-_,. __ 



2,-'lflt,, Lne~ ~ f F.10l( 

~ --~- ~ 
I / 

AT 

7. Hr-. /Iv,,,, /,,, ~ 

. : 
I 

1h dOJ.:A. o 
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-
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l r 1923 

l :10 

-~-- ...,.. 



• 
j LY 1923 

J S UN. 

3 Tux. 
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R • • 

ff 7,0 /~ j If 

/<-. ~:__'- -

°'· T 7 



J ·1.y 1923 

• N. 

10 T~ 

t -

11 W D 

:.Jb . v.J , y 

., 1JJ2. 
~ f 7, 



-

.iE 



Jl'LY 1923 

15 So!-', 

16 ION. 

\ \ - t 

17 T u .'. 



'- 1 < 2 

h 



Jn.Y 

2'..! , 't N. 

1 • '"· •• 

24 I Y. . 

25 ED, 



]U!.Y ]92J 

'J'u K !.!li 



J LY 1923 

29 SuN, 

:10 10M, 

311'0 ,· . 

1 W 0. A llh T 



.\ l GllST 1923 

fF.MOI' ,\ " I) :\ 



5 UN. 

{i M11N. 

7 'L't ,-:. 
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Silver's. 
account o! th me ting 

the hild ·welfare ommitteo o! 
America at the Hotel Comihodore 
Ionday night, printed in TUE NEW 
ORK TI rE Feb. 21, Dr. Abba Hillel 
ilver of the T mple, level nd, 

• Ohio, was quot d as saying tho horn 
was the bi>st pl::i.ce to bring up a 

; child and th t "for ry physically 
sound, men ally ane rph n or de

' • pendent child in tho country. ther 
are fifty to a hundred home ·aitlng l to receive lhem," and that this had 
been determined in a surv y con
ducted by a woman's magaitne. 
These remarks were incorrectly at
tributed to Dr. Silver. They were 
made by another speaker. 
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